FINDLAY TOWNSHIP MUNICIPAL AUTHORITY STAFF / GARAGE BUILDING **CONSTRUCTION &** ADMINISTRATION BUILDING RENOVATION PUBLIC NOTICE The Findlay Township Municipal Authority owns and operates a public wastewater system serving Findlay Township, Allegheny County, Pennsylvania. The Authority's wastewater system consists wastewater system CONISISE
of a treatment plant, pump
stations and a collection
system. The Authority is
pursuing PENNVEST funding
for this project. This process
requires the Authority to notify
and allow the general public to
comment on the project. The comment on the project. The Authority proposes construction of a new building to accommodate operations staff, laboratory and equipment. The project also includes renovations to the existing office building to better accommodate the administrative staff. Work will occur at the existing office. occur at the existing wastewater treatment plant property located at 90 Strouss Road Imperial PA. It is anticipated that the user fees will not change based on this project. This project is being considered for a Categorica Exclusion from environmental review requirements. This notice begins the 30-day comment period to allow the comment period to allow the general public to review and comment on the proposed project. The general public may review the proposed project plans at the Authority office at 90 Strouss Road, Imperial, PA 15126. Written comments the lull by president and the project plans at the Authority office at 90 Strouss Road, Imperial, PA 15126. Written comments the lull by president and the published programments and the project plans the published project plans the published project plans the published project plans the published published project plans the published pu to the Findlay Township Municipal Authority, at PO Box 409 Clinton PA 15026. The Findlay Township Municipal Authority will respond to any comments before taking any

action on the project.